

All donations to The Homer Fund will directly help associates with real needs. Gifts are tax-deductible, and The Home Depot Foundation will match gifts between \$25 and \$1,000, up to \$5 million.

To donate, fill out this form and <u>return it to your captain for processing</u>. If you prefer to submit your online donation yourself, visit THDHomerFund.org.

NAME

ASSOCIATE ID# (9-DIGIT # LOCATED ON YOUR PAYCHECK)

STORE OR LOCATION #

CAPTAIN PROCESSING

NEW PAYROLL DONORS – Enter information online at THDHomerFund.org > Donate > Automatic Payroll

ONE-TIME DONATIONS – Review One-time Donations Instructions for online (preferred) or mail processing at THDHomerFund.org > Supporters > Captains > Campaign Materials

HOMER FUND ONE-TIME HOMER FUND ONATIONS

All donations to The Homer Fund will directly help associates with real needs. Gifts are tax-deductible, and The Home Depot Foundation will match gifts between \$25 and \$1,000, up to \$5 million.

To donate, fill out this form and <u>return it to your captain for processing</u>. If you prefer to submit your online donation yourself, visit THDHomerFund.org.

NAME

ASSOCIATE ID# (9-DIGIT # LOCATED ON YOUR PAYCHECK)

STORE OR LOCATION #

CAPTAIN PROCESSING

NEW PAYROLL DONORS – Enter information online at THDHomerFund.org > Donate > Automatic Payroll

ONE-TIME DONATIONS – Review One-time Donations Instructions for online (preferred) or mail processing at THDHomerFund.org Supporters > Captains > Campaign Materials

I WILL SUPPORT THE HOMER FUND BY...

AUTOMATIC PAYROLL

DONATIONS

- \$5 per paycheck
- \$10 per paycheck
- \$20 per paycheck
- Other \$ ____ per paycheck

ONE-TIME DONATION

- Check donation \$
- Money order donation \$
- Online donation
 Visit THDHomerFund.org > Donate >
 Credit Card to make your donation



THDHomerFund.org 770.384.2611

I WILL SUPPORT THE HOMER FUND BY...

AUTOMATIC PAYROLL DONATIONS

\$5 per paycheck

\$10 per paycheck

\$20 per paycheck

Other \$ ____ per paycheck

ONE-TIME DONATION

Check donation \$

Money order donation \$

Online donation
Visit THDHomerFund.org > Donate >
Credit Card to make your donation



THDHomerFund.org 770.384.2611